Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-13-014230 | 18SEP2013 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151731-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528917
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528917

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

\FIED: APVD
FIED u.Guo FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED

HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l e 1528917 F

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" Al

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
TRTT ORAWING 1% URFUGLTSAED ‘ FELEASED FOR FUOLICATION 70 Lot DIST REVISIONS
G e TN T Ton AU TS IS —ITEM 30 LOCATED S/EI ZU(P_k/ﬂG%E A |66
ng\TH REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION r /AT FRONT HOLES 4586313 A | F0-08-021591 wsalsins | MB | C
; A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER T
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
4 | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS Sl -l -1l -T T - - 73
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
~ \ ) . VA D _ II8T05-2 0 AT ON PACKAGE
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /"\)
A - - SPARE PARTS KIT LY
e 040 5 S S A N N A 461264-5  [PLATE, yDE[«\JT FICATION 67
D [ 000+.020] - 2 2 2 2 2 2 21017-2 , DRIVE C?
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS p — - - 4
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY “ //(\QRFF ST T T [ 3180310 [ScR, SET, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - 62
T B r 0 TomE or 2018 MG -2l el 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
— — - ol e R R 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL 3.30 [.130 1N 0 2.26-3.33 [1.089-.131 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT -
AraT A NN 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 9
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS LORATION R )’\OZQiZ F:M SLOTTED ;PPTNG% 062 % 250 3
5.00 [.200 IN] —— 108-8322 & 408-8490 — S — 7
TERMINAL 14713045 - @ FEED e L v TP ra3ee85-1 [PAwL, FEED
|| APPL SPEC , , 12.70 [.500 IN] - -1 -1 -1-1- - -
el a e a4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
> - TS TS T T ST P Nd T 120 03
TERMINALS APPLIED vy, ’/9 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR, SKT HDiCAP M4 X 12.0 53
=L ™ L NEEEEEEE NN NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
N - B OLD DOW =
o o - /5\ RN BUWPER, HOLD DOWN 51
P e Sl SPACER, TONKER 50
776349 176493 - RN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- | - | - | - I - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
, , , R 338676-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 17
- - - NN 13209993 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
— - - Slr e 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
¢ YY};E tepy  |CRIMPOHETORT e BN 13366601 | RAM 44
S1Z v 3 ' N 0 . i3
18 AWG 1,32 4£0.05 [.052 £.002 IN] S N R R - - 1o
.
0. 75me .24 40,05 [.049 £.002 IN] (i) — - ! ! ! ! ! ! 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
20 AWG 1,22 4£0.05 [.048 +£.002 IN] (/5) — - - 40
S 690125-1  SHIM SUB-ASSY 3¢
- . ST [-469367-0 |SHIM
Sl 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY
- - RN 1320034-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL
- - R |-18024-0  |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - I I I I I I 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- E NN 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3]
B - R 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
AN [T 5330731 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RN SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-l 22121222 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ S LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
R DRAG, TERMINAL
- A STRIP 6 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS HEEEEEEEEN PLATE. STRIP GUIDE_ . 24
/1IN RECO ) SPA ARTS RN SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- | - | | - | STRIPPER 22
B 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. N | | | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
A\ 1 1 1 1 1 M <pne Na PEC WA bXe
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE a0 B2 BT O 2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S e e STRIPPER }{
Ie}
- o ~ - I - AN = N o ~ =
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION /N - - - - - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ‘ ‘ - - - - - - - - | 6
A - - - R R ) - / y / / \ / N - - - - - - - - - | 5
/AN STRIP GUIDE ITEM 29 AND HOLD DOWN ITEM 51 MAY REQUIRE L L A - L NP N D N e R B - - I
ADJUSTMENT WHEN CHANGING BETWEEN PIN AND SOCKET. (iQ \;,\ 2 )2 ’ \ B B B B - B , , , 3
o ] _ , - SPRING, COMPRESSION
6. FEED OFF INTERMEDIATE HOLES IN CARRIER STRIP e JPIING, COMPRESSION e
- VRPN . - | | I I I I STOP, SHEAR I
BETWEEN TERMINALS. * W /N = - = = R
ON I\ A\ IR N N A N A SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT |0
D1se SN L 4620061 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETT AN Tz ezl 633133-8  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 3
BELOW I ED C !
HETGHT SET G WILL CAUSE N - - N - - - N - °
DAMAGE TO MP TOOL | NG . NN 5547121 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR
NEEEEEE NN RN 1-238011-0  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\, - — PN - - B - - B B B /N > > 5 1 P N O PREN 3
VIEW B ROTATED 80 AN A T : : : EELLA‘EER'”‘PHM&:HM 0 PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - - - - SPACER, CR J c
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S S A A R - |- AN T2]2]27]1 I I 2-456407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S - - -77|-T6|-72|-T1 -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i
R R R A R S R R S T 24JONZ003 . .
B B - - - - - - - S e ol et R SO | LOFTHOUSE = . Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - N CHE - Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
—— — RS, [ 27 J0NZ005 [ - —
- ~22278-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION LT U_CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
B e T e e I - - v HDI APPLICATOR
(19 O F NS -
- — - L 854769-1  [HOLDER, INS — S L A || 00179 (G 1528917
N i - A 00779 [(C=1328 -
-17-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION SRR o 5[ 7 [

e 4305 RV 31vaRzo0s \

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528917 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528917-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528917-1

